
 

2024 
TERM DATES 

 

Term 1 (10 weeks) 

Thursday  
4 January – 25 
January  

Uniform Shops opens (extended hours 8am-4.30pm) 

Monday 8 January Reception opens 

Tuesday -
Wednesday 

16 January – 17 
January  

Reception and Uniform Shop Closed for Mandatory Training   

Tuesday – 
Monday 

16 January –  

22 January 
Staff Planning and Professional Development 

Sunday 21 January  New Boarders and Siblings Return  

Monday  22 January  

Boarders Return Day 

Boarder Parent Meeting and Information Session for New Families  

Girls Grammar Family BBQ  

Tuesday 23 January Term 1 classes commence at 8.20am 

Friday 26 January  Australia Day - Public Holiday  

Wednesday 7 February  Investiture Day  

Friday 23 February  

Boarders Long Weekend   

Student Free Day  

Staff Planning and Professional Development  

Tuesday 27 February  School Photo Day  

Fri 1 March  Swimming Carnival (10yrs – Open) 

Wednesday 27 March Primary & Secondary Learning Conversations    

Thursday 28 March  

Primary Easter Bonnet Parade 

Cross Country 

Term 1 concludes at 12.40pm 

Primary & Secondary Learning Conversations    

Friday  29 March  Good Friday – Public Holiday (School Holidays)  

Monday 1 April Easter Monday – Public Holiday (School Holidays) 

Term 2 (10 Weeks) 

Monday 15 April 

Boarders Return Day 

Student Free Day 

Staff Planning and Professional Development  

Tuesday 16 April  Term 2 classes commence at 8.20am 

Wednesday 17 April  Foundation Day Assembly  

Wednesday 24 April  ANZAC Day Assembly  

Thursday 25 April  
ANZAC DAY – Public Holiday  

ANZAC Day – Dawn Service & Street March 

Sunday – 
Saturday 

5 May – 11 May  Beef Week  

Monday 6 May Labour Day - Public Holiday  



Friday 10 May  Mother’s Day – Twilight Soiree  

Sunday-
Saturday 

12 May- 18 May  National Boarding Week  

Friday  17 May  Primary Social  

Sunday 19 May  Rocky River Run  

Sat 25 May  Year 12 Formal  

Mon 10 June  Years 4 – 12 Athletics Carnival  

Thurs 13 June Rockhampton Show Holiday 

Mon 17 June  P- Year 3 Athletics Carnival  

Fri 21 June Term 2 concludes at 3.00pm    

Thursday – 
Saturday  

20 June – 22 
June  

Ag Grow Field Days – Emerald  

Sunday – 
Friday  

23 June – 28 
June  

QISSN – Townsville  

Term 3 (9 weeks) 

Thursday – 
Thursday  

4 July – 11 July  NAIDOC Week  

Saturday  13 July  Girls Grammar Long Lunch  

Sun 14 July  
Boarder Return Day  

Boarder Parent Meeting  

Mon 15 July  Term 3 classes commence at 8.20am 

Mon 22 July  Years 8, 9, 10 Subject Selection Evening  

Mon 29 July  Year 11 Subject Selection Evening 

Friday – 
Sunday  

2 August – 4 
August  

Musical  

Saturday – 
Friday  

10 August – 16 
August  

National Science Week  

Saturday – 
Friday  

17 August – 23 
August  

Book Week  

Fri 23 August Whole School Book Week Dress-Up  

Thursday  29 August  Father’s Day BBQ 

Friday  30 August  

Boarders Long Weekend  

Student Free Day 

Staff Planning and Professional Development    

Wednesday 
– Thursday  

4 September – 
12 September  

Year 12 Mock External Exams  

Fri  13 September 

Secondary Naarah’s Touch Carnival  

Primary Ball Games  

Leadership Announcements  

Term 3 concludes at 12.40pm  

Primary & Secondary Learning Conversations  

Term 4 (9 weeks)                                     

Mon 30 September 

Boarders Return Day  

Boarder Parent Meeting  

Student Free Day  

Staff Planning and Professional Development  



Tues  1 October Term 4 classes commence at 8.20am  

Mon 7 October  King’s Birthday - Public Holiday 

Monday – 
Friday  

14 October – 18 
October  

Year 12 External Examination Preparation Week  

Tuesday – 
Tuesday   

22 October – 12 
November  

Year 12 External Examinations  

Tues 12 November Farewell to Year 12 Boarders Dinner  

Wed 13 November Speech Night  

Thurs 14 November Year 12 Graduation  

Fri 15 November 

Last day for Year 12 

School day concludes at 12:40pm 

Girls Rock   

Tues  19 November Boarder’s Transition Evening  

Wed 20 November Transition Day for all incoming primary and secondary students  

Mon 25 November  P-Year 4 Swimming Carnival  

Wed 27 November Year 6 Graduation  

Thurs 28 November 
School Party  

Term 4 concludes at 12:40pm  

Fri 29 November 
Student Free Day  

Staff Planning and Professional Development  
 


